



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR**

**MISC. CIVIL APPLICATION (TR.) NO.897/2025**

Kalyani Sudhir Bodhe

Vs.

Sudhir Natthuji Bodhe

-----  
Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,  
appearances, Court's orders or directions  
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

-----  
Shri O.R. Deshpande, Advocate for applicant

**CORAM : PRAVIN S. PATIL, J.**

**DATE : 15.12.2025**

1. Heard.
2. On oral leave, permission is granted to the applicant to correct the prayer clause.
3. Necessary amendment be carried out forthwith.
3. It is the contention of the present applicant-wife that she is maintaining two minor children at Wani. The non-applicant is not paying regular maintenance to her. As such, she is facing financial difficulties. It is also stated that she has already filed the proceedings under the provisions of the Protection of Women from Domestic Violence Act and same is pending before learned Civil Judge Senior Division, Wani.
4. Issue notice to the non-applicant, returnable on 06.01.2026.

5. The applicant is permitted to serve the non-applicant by all private mode of service in addition to regular mode of service and file affidavit on or before next date.

**(PRAVIN S. PATIL J.)**

R.S. Sahare