



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

MISC. CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 897 OF 2025

(Kalyani Sudhir Bodhe V/s Sudhir Natthuji Bodhe)

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearances, court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Court's or Judge's orders
---	---------------------------

None for the Applicant.

CORAM : PRAVIN S. PATIL, J.
DATE : DECEMBER 19, 2025.

. The office note shows that Applicant has carried out amendment in the hard copy of Application, however, soft copy of the amended Application is not yet uploaded, and therefore, notice to the Non-applicant could not issue till date.

2. In view thereof, the Applicant is directed to upload the soft copy of the amended Application within a period of two weeks from today, failing which, the interim stay granted will be vacated automatically.

3. List the matter after two weeks.

[PRAVIN S. PATIL, J.]