

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

MISC.CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 897 OF 2025

In
STAMP NO. OF

Kalyani Sudhir BodhePETITIONER

V/S

Sudhir Natthuji BodheRESPONDENT

OMKAR R. DESHPANDE for Petitioner
for Respondent

CORAM : REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) J

DATE : 5th February, 2026

P.C. :

Office to verify.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)