



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR**

**MISC. CIVIL APPLICATION NO.897/2025**

**Kalyani Sudhir Bodhe**  
**...Versus...**  
**Sudhir Natthuji Bodhe**

-----  
Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,  
appearances, Court's orders or directions  
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

-----  
Mr. O.R. Deshpande, Advocate for applicant

**CORAM : ROHIT W. JOSHI, J.**  
**DATE : 11/03/2026**

1. It appears that the respondent is avoiding service of notice.
2. In view of the aforesaid, issue fresh notice to the respondent by speed post, returnable on 02/04/2026.
3. The applicant is permitted to serve the respondent through his Advocate, appearing in Hindu Marriage Petition No.45/2025, in addition to regular mode of service.
4. In the event, applicant makes an application for adjournment, the learned Trial Court may consider the same in the light of the fact that this Court is hearing the transfer application on 02/04/2026.

**(ROHIT W. JOSHI, J.)**