



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR**

**MISC. CIVIL APPLICATION NO.897 OF 2025**

Kalyani S. Bodhe Vs. Sudhir N. Bodhe

*Office Notes, Office Memoranda of  
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders  
or directions and Registrar's order*

*Court's or Judge's Order*

Ms. Rudra Mulaokar, h/f. Mr. O. R. Deshpande, Advocates for applicant.

Mr. H. N. Bhongde, Advocate for non-applicant/respondent

**CORAM : ROHIT W. JOSHI, J.**

**DATE : 17.04.2026.**

. Heard.

2 At the joint request of the learned advocates, the matter is referred for mediation before learned Advocate, **Mr. J. J. Chandurkar.**

3. The learned Mediator is requested to furnish the report before **30.06.2026.**

4. Learned advocates undertake to intimate this order to their respective clients.

5. List the matter for further consideration on **02.07.2026.**

**(ROHIT W. JOSHI, J.)**

Tanmay...